AGENDA

Regular Meeting of the Channahon Park District Board of Commissioners Monday, November 18, 2023 at 5:00 pm Channahon Park District Offices, 24856 W Eames St. Channahon

- I. Call to Order
- II. Pledge of Allegiance
- III. Roll Call
- IV. Approval of Minutes
- V. Correspondence
- VI. Public Comment
- VII. Employee of the Month Jill Prokop
- VIII. Commissioners Reports
- IX. Reports to the Board
 - A. Treasurer
 - 1. Current Financial Status
 - 2. Approval of Bills
 - B. Executive Director Report
 - C. Staff Member Teams
 - D. People for Channahon Parks Foundation
- X. Old Business
- XI. New Business
 - A. Truth in Taxation Law Resolution

<u>Truth in Taxation Hearing: A public hearing to approve a proposed property tax levy increase for the Channahon Park District.</u>

- B. 2023 Tax Levy Draft
- C. Ordinance abating the tax hereto levied for the year 2023 to pay the principal of and interest on General Obligation Park Bonds (Alternate Revenue Source), Series 2020A, of the District.
- D. Tomahawk Pay Application #4 \$431,949 Schaefges Brothers
- E. Proposal for the Purchase of Garbage Cans from Golf Sign and Design in the Amount of \$11,257.
- F. Proposal for Additional Concrete Deck for The Tomahawk Aquatic Center from Muffler Concrete in the Amount of \$13,340.
- G. Memorandum of Understanding with the Friends of Channahon Parks Foundation
- H. FY 2024 Brochure Printing
- I. FY 2024 Golf Rates
- J. FY 2024 Tomahawk Aquatic Center Fees
- K. FY 2024 Full Time Staff Salaries
- L. FY 2024 Budget Draft
- M. FY 2024 Board Meeting Dates
- N. FY 2024 Holidays
- O. Purchase of Fire Station

XII. Adjournment

The Channahon Park District is subject to the provisions of the Americans with Disabilities Act. Individuals with disabilities who plan to attend this meeting and who require certain accommodations in order to allow them to observe and/or participate in this meeting, or who have questions regarding accessibility of the meeting or facilities, are requested to contact Channahon Park District Executive Director Michael J. Leonard at 815-467-7275 or mleonard@channahonpark.org.